©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2012
August, 2017 − Rev. 7
1 Publication Order Number:
AR0144/D
AR0144CS
Advance Information
AR0144CS 1/4‐inch 1.0 Mp
CMOS Digital Image Sensor

• Biometrics
• Machine Vision
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 2. AVAILABLE PART NUMBERS
Part Number Product Description Orderable Product Attribute Description
AR0144CSSC00SUKA0−CPBR Color, CSP RGB − CSP; CRA = 0; with Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0144CSSC00SUKA0−CRBR Color, CSP RGB − CSP; CRA = 0; without Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0144CSSM00SUKA0−CPBR Mono, CSP MONO − CSP; CRA = 0; with Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0144CSSM00SUKA0−CRBR Mono, CSP MONO − CSP; CRA = 0; without Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0144CSSC00SUKAH3−GEVB Color, CSP Head Board RGB − Headboard; CRA = 0
AR0144CSSM00SUKAH3−GEVB Mono, CSP Head Board MONO − Headboard; CRA = 0
AR0144CSSC20SUKA0−CPBR Color, CSP RGB − CSP; CRA = 20; with Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0144CSSC20SUKA0−CRBR Color, CSP RGB − CSP; CRA = 20; without Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0144CSSM20SUKA0−CPBR Mono, CSP MONO − CSP; CRA = 20; with Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0144CSSM20SUKA0−CRBR Mono, CSP MONO − CSP; CRA = 20; without Protective Film, Double Side BBAR Glass
AR0144CSSC20SUKAH3−GEVB Color, CSP Head Board RGB − Headboard; CRA = 20
AR0144CSSM20SUKAH3−GEVB Mono, CSP Head Board MONO − Headboard; CRA = 20
AR0144CSSC00SUD20 Color, Bare Die RGB; CRA = 0
AR0144CSSC20SUD20 Color, Bare Die RGB; CRA = 20
AR0144CSSM00SUD20 Mono, Bare Die MONO; CRA = 0
AR0144CSSM20SUD20 Mono, Bare Die MONO; CRA = 20
AR0144CSSM28SUD20 Mono, Bare Die MONO; CRA = 28
See the ON Semiconductor Device Nomenclature
document (TND310/D) for a full description of the naming
convention used for image sensors. For reference
documentation, including information on evaluation kits,
please visit our web site at www.onsemi.com.
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ON Semiconductor AR0144CS can be operated in its
default mode or programmed for frame size, exposure, gain,
and other parameters. The default mode output is
a full-resolution image at 60 frames per second (fps). It
outputs 12-bit raw data, using either the parallel or serial